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‘ ' V CAMPIONAT CATALUNYA OPEN MASTER HIVERN P25 FC
MANRESA, 21 - 22/1/2023 MASTERS
Event 9 Men, 50m Freestyle 2003 and older
21/1/2023 - 12:32 Results
CR 22.79 BILDOSOLA AGIRREGOMEZKORTAESPkel SABADELL 8/1/2022
Points: Taula Catalana 2022
Rank YB Time Punts CAT
20+
1. SOLER MARTINEZ, Biel 01 C.N. Cerdanyola 25.07 520
2. RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, Gonzalo 00 C.N. Sabadell 26.69 431
3. VALLDERIOLA LEON, Adria 00 Cee Sant Gervasi 29.10 333
4. TOSET ALONSO, Gerard 01 C.N. Terrassa 29.20 329
DSQ PEREZ BERRIO, Roger 99 C.N. Santa Perpetua
DSA - DESQ SORTIDA ANTICIPADA
25+
1. TEBAR PENDON, Adria 96 C.N. Calella 23.96 701
2. RODRIGUEZ RAMOS, Eric 95 C.N. L'Hospitalet 24.65 643
3. SORIANO ALCUBILLA, Ivan 98 A.N. Gramenet 25.52 580
4. ABARCA SALVADO, Arnau 97 Cee Sant Gervasi 25.67 570
5. LOPEZ ALVAREZ, Robert 94 C.N. Cerdanyola 25.84 559
6. ESCOFET MICOLAU, Guillem 95 C.N. Cornella 26.17 538
7. LOPEZ LOZANO, Jhoan Joel 97 Cant 26.82 500
8. GUARDO LAMBEA, Oscar 94 C.N. Manresa 26.84 498
9. MORA LOPEZ, Nil 98 Cant 27.03 488
10. LOZANO ORTEGA, Victor 95 C.N. Caldes 28.39 421
11. MUNTADA MARTORELL, Conrad 96 C.N. Terrassa 29.75 366
30+
1. SANCHEZ GARCIA, Alex 90 C.N. Sabadell 24.76 657
2. PONS CRESPO, Arnau 89 Radikal Swim 25.01 638
3. MALVESI MARTINEZ, Ruben 92 Cee Sant Gervasi 25.89 575
4. PRADAS SANCHEZ, Albert 93 C.N. L'Hospitalet 2591 574
5. YAGUE DOMINGO, Ruben 92 P. San Agustin 26.04 565
6. BENITEZ GONZALEZ, Sergio 91 C.N. Cerdanyola 26.36 545
7. PEREZ MERINO, Alex 93 GEIEG 26.44 540
8. CORTINA HONRADO, Victor 91 C.N. Cerdanyola 27.33 489
9. MANZANARES GARCIA, Daniel 92 C.E. Panteres Grogues 27.50 480
10. CAPDEVILA CASINO, Joel 90 Fed Andorrana 27.91 459
11. SANELLI HERRERA, Andres 90 C.E. Panteres Grogues 28.50 431
12. ESLAVA SABATE, David 92 C.N. Sabadell 28.90 413
13. MARTINEZ QUEROL, Carlos 92 C.E. Mediterrani 29.49 389
14. GARRIDO GARCIA, lvan 91 C.N. Parets 30.18 363
15. CASTELAR BANDE, Hamlet Guillermo 92 C.E. Panteres Grogues 32.65 287
16. BARBERA MORENO, Samuel 93 C.N. Parets 34.96 234
DNS GARRETA, Aleix 91 Cee Sant Gervasi
WDR AGUILAR CRUZ, Pablo Lucas 91 C.N. Palamos
WDR URGELES MARANGES, Guillem 90 Radikal Swim
Piscina 25mts i cronometratge automatic
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MANRESA, 21 - 22/1/2023 MASTERS

Event 9, Men, 50m Freestyle

35+
1. AGUILERA MELENDES, Matias 85 C.N. Onades 24.18 706
2. PALLARES PELAYO, Boris 87 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 24.73 660
3. RESANO MORENO, Alejandro 85 C.N. Tarraco 25.01 638
4. POUSA JIMENEZ, Saul 85 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 25.49 603
5. FARO MOLINA, Victor 85 C.N. Terrassa 26.49 537
6. FERRER BLANES, Eric 86 C.N. Terrassa 27.47 481
7. CLARES MORENO, Iban 85 C.E. Panteres Grogues 27.65 472
8. MARQUES DE LA TORRE, Daniel 86 C.N. Esplugues 27.81 464
9. DE DIOS SORROCHE, Sergi 86 C.N. Castellet 28.52 430
10. SALADA RUBIO, Joan 84 C.N. Castellet 30.33 358
11. FERNANDEZ PENA, Juan 84 C.N. Caldes 30.74 344
12. ESPINAL NAVARRO, Marc 87 C.N. Castellet 31.03 334
13. ESTRUCH BOSCH, Xavier 88 C.E. Panteres Grogues 31.69 314
14. PECANINS RAMON, Jordi 86 C.N. Castellet 32.50 291
15. ESPI CASAS, Roger 85 C.E. Panteres Grogues 32.73 285
WDR FABREGAT SUMALLA, Jordi 86 C.N. Lleida
40+
1. AGUADO DOMINGUEZ, Ismael 82 C.N. Cuatro Caminos 25.49 711
2. ULACIA GALLEGO, Juan Jose 81 C.N. Sabadell 25.80 686
3. RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, Juan Manuel 79 C.E. Panteres Grogues 28.60 503
4. ESCUDE MARSA, Josep 79 C.N. Terrassa 29.67 451
5. RUIZ TRIGO, Jose Antonio 81 C.N. Onades 32.37 347
6. PIERA JIMENEZ, Jordi 80 C.N. Badalona 33.36 317
7. MARSA VISAY, Didac 83 Marnaton 39.73 188
DSQ VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 80 C.N. Sabadell
DSA - DESQ SORTIDA ANTICIPADA
DNS JORGE SECO, Vicenc 80 Fed Andorrana
WDR BOZZO BALBASTRE, Oriol 82 C.N. Tarraco
WDR ALVAREZ LLABERIA, David 82 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master
45+
1. MORALES ROBERT, Daniel 77 Aguamasters 25.88 688
2. MOLIST CANIVELL, Joan 76 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 26.19 664
3. CUSO FERRE, Pau 78 C.N. Badalona 27.01 605
4. CUADRADO VINAS, Fernando 74 C.N. Fuenlabrada 27.54 571
5. HERNANDEZ TALAVERON, Toni 75 C.N. Sant Adria 27.73 560
6. TENAS RICART, Juan 77 C.N. Sant Andreu 28.03 542
7. BOVE SOLANES, Albert 78 C.N. Tarraco 28.15 535
8. FERNANDEZ MORA, Jesus 75 C.N. Esplugues 28.23 530
9. GARCIA MARTINEZ, Alex 76 C.N. Calella 28.46 518
10. LLOBERAS VALLS, Joaquim 76 C.N. Terrassa 28.82 498
11. DURAN RIQUELME, Modesto 75 C.D. Jerez Natacion Master 28.91 494
12. TEIXIDOR PERACAULA, Jordi 76 C.N. Olot 29.03 488
13. BOQUE BONET, Roger 75 C.N. Lleida 29.26 476
14. PONS RODRIGUEZ, Benet 77 GEIEG 29.34 472
15. CASTILLO RUBIO, Miguel Angel 77 C.N. Swimfaster Salt 30.21 433
16. TARRINO BUENO, Oscar 76 C.N. Catalunya 30.73 411
17. CERDO CUESTA, Luis 77 C.N. Badalona 30.80 408
18. RIFA MARTINEZ, Oriol 77 C.N. Tarraco 30.82 408

Piscina 25mts i cronometratge automatic
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Event 9, Men, 50m Freestyle, 45+

Rank

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
WDR
WDR

50+

ponNE

DNS
WDR
WDR
WDR
WDR

55+

©ONoOA~WNE

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, Juan Andres
GIMENEZ GONZALEZ, Joaquim
VICENTE HERNANDEZ, Marc
MICHANS OTAL, Toni

PRADOS ORTEGA, Valentin
GARCIA SALA, Ivan

PEREZ LOPEZ, Jose Manuel
GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ, Noriel
PARAMO SASTRE, Ferran
LOPEZ CARRASCO, David
CAMPRUBI SANGLAS, Ignasi
ROS FERNANDEZ, Pablo

LOPEZ SANCHEZ, Ruben
CABELLO VILLALONGA, Manuel
WANDERS, Bastiaan

MASDEU SARRET, Guillem
GRANADOS URBANO, David
FONT SERRATOSA, Oriol
MARTINEZ ESPADA, Jose
SANTILUKKA, Pinij

TORNE GRANERO, Enrique
IBIZA AREU, Alberto

MILLNER, Benjamin

SORS CUFFI, Pere

ALARCON TORRECILLAS, Raul

YB

75
74
78
78
74
76
78
77
77
78
78
78

72
72
69
72
70
72
72
70
71
71
69
71
70

C.N. Swimfaster Salt
C.N. Calella

C.N. Onades
C.N. Lleida

C.N. Parets

C.N. Sabadell
C.N. Cerdanyola
C.N. Cerdanyola
GEIEG

Cee Sant Gervasi
Cant

Radikal Swim

C.N. Sabadell
C.N. L'Hospitalet
U.E. D'Horta
C.N. Badalona
C.N. Manresa
C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Salou
Aquamasters
C.N. Catalunya
C.N. Swimfaster Salt
C.N. Cerdanyola
G.E.N. Roses
C.N. Esplugues

FERNANDEZ-PACHECO MAZARRO, F70 C.N. Sant Andreu

MIGUEL ABARGUES, Alberto
JIMENEZ SANCHEZ, Armando
DSI - DESQ SORTIDA IRREGULAR

MADRID AVILA, Rafael Gilberto
HUERTAS PAU, Miguel
CARALT BARDOLET, Marc
SOLDEVILA BOIXADER, Albert
OROZCO MARTI, Antoni

BOFILL CROUS, Joaquim
BULAT BARREIRO, Sergio
LYNCH, Charles

HYYTI, Markku Juhami
MUNILL ANDREU, Joan
GRAU SOLE, Ferran
RODRIGUEZ SADURNI, Josep
SALA IBARS, Francesc X.
MIR VIVES, Gerard
D'AGOSTINI, Gian Paolo
CUNI JUTGLAR, Gerard
PRADES SERRATS, Manel

69
72

71
70
73
73
69

68
66
66
67
66
67
68
67
67
67
67
68

C.N. Swimfaster Salt
C.D. Jerez Natacion Master

C.N. Atl Barceloneta
Marnaton

Cant

Cant

C.N. Onades

GEIEG

C.N. Salou

C.E. Mediterrani

Radikal Swim

C.N. Sabadell

Cv Platja Llarga Tarragona
C.N. Cerdanyola

Cant

Cv Platja Llarga Tarragona
C.N. Swimfaster Salt
Cant

GEIEG

Time
31.87
31.91
32.22
32.43
32.47
34.60
35.23
35.98
36.35
48.91

26.78
2711
27.45
27.89
27.89
28.04
29.74
31.17
31.25
31.49
33.70
34.97
35.90
36.97
48.43

27.13
28.02
28.15
28.53
28.98
29.37
30.72
3111
31.59
31.80
32.02
32.08

Punts CAT

369
367
357
350
349
288
273
256
248
102

664
640
616
588
588
578
485
421
418
408
333
298
276
252
112

725
658
649
623
595
571
499
481
459
450
441
438
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Event 9, Men, 50m Freestyle, 55+

Rank

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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80+

85+

90+

CRUZ ARTOLA, Angel

ROSELL MANICH, Oriol
SERRAINAT BORRELL, Josep Maria
FORT COSTA, Miquel

RUIZ PERPINYA, Goncal

BAIGES GIRALT, Joan

VILARRUBI WENCESLAO, Francesc
LAZARO OLIVERAS, Lluis

ARQUES | GIRBAU, Artur
GUAMIS SERRA, Xavier

BARNES SABATE, Victor
FERRAN | GUBERN, Joan

BEDIA BRIAS, Javier

RUMEU MILA, Juan

TORO COLL, Manuel
CAMARA SERRANO, Juan Ma
GAGO QUERO, Jose Ramon
SENTIS HORTET, Enrique
COROMINAS GUERIN, Joan

CANOVAS RUIZ, Victor

CARRION JUNCOSA, Juan
PROUS GRAU, Fernando

POCH BATLLE, Josep
RAVENTOS NEGRA, Jose Maria
SANTAMARIA MORALES, Enrique

CLARET CIURO, Joan

FARRE GANDUXE, Josep

ALCOBA LOGUERCHO, Daniel Raul
FONT FERNANDEZ, Didac

CASANOVAS GILABERT, Josep

PENAS BARRASETAS, Antonio

CERCOS MOYA, Josep

YB

66
68
64
65

67
64
64
66

62
62
63
62

58
58
56

56
55

50

36

32

C.N. L'Hospitalet
C.N. Terrassa

C.N. Swimfaster Salt
G.E.N. Roses
GEIEG

Cambrils C.N.

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Manresa

C.N. Onades
C.N. Terrassa
C.N. Onades
C.N. Sabadell

U.E. D'Horta
Marnaton
C.N. Figueres
F.P. Claror
F.P. Claror
Marnaton
Marnaton

C.N. Atl Barceloneta
C.N. Reus Ploms
C.N. Reus Ploms
G.E.N. Roses
Marnaton

Marnaton

Club Nagi

C.N. Sant Andreu
C.N. Catalunya
C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Reus Ploms

C.N. Sabadell

C.N. Atl Barceloneta

Time Punts CAT

32.42
33.29
34.70
34.74
35.33
35.71
36.23
42.89

32.52
37.61
42.64

30.35
33.85
34.86
34.96
35.07
36.93
37.84

32.26
32.71
33.86
35.98
36.80
44.01

38.49
38.88
47.01

1:02.94

1:48.31

1:00.07

425
392
346
345
328
318
304
183

449
290
199

588
423
388
384
381
326
303

578
555
500
417
390
228

415
402
228

95

19

109

Piscina 25mts i cronometratge automatic
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